
   

 

 
G/SPS/N/EU/229/Add.1/Corr.1 

 

18 February 2022 

(22-1568) Page: 1/1 

Committee on Sanitary and Phytosanitary Measures Original: English 

 

  

NOTIFICATION 

Corrigendum 

The following communication, received on 17 February 2022, is being circulated at the request of 
the Delegation of the European Union. 

 
_______________ 

 
 

Union list of novel foods 

The proposal notified in G/SPS/N/EU/229/Add.1 (10 January 2018) has been corrected by 
"Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2022/202 of 14 February 2022 correcting Implementing 
Regulation (EU) 2017/2470 establishing the Union list of novel foods (Text with EEA relevance)" 
[OJ L 33, 15 February 2022, p. 41]. 

The measure concerns an amendment of the Union list of novel foods in order to correct some errors 
identified in the Union list of novel foods (Implementing Regulation (EU) 2017/2470). 

This Regulation shall enter into force on the twentieth day following that of its publication in the 

Official Journal of the European Union. 

https://members.wto.org/crnattachments/2022/SPS/EU/22_1691_00_e.pdf 
https://members.wto.org/crnattachments/2022/SPS/EU/22_1691_00_f.pdf 
https://members.wto.org/crnattachments/2022/SPS/EU/22_1691_00_s.pdf 

Text(s) available from: [X] National Notification Authority, [X] National Enquiry Point. 

Address, fax number and e-mail address (if available) of other body: 

European Commission 
DG Health and Food Safety, Unit D2-Multilateral International Relations 
Rue Froissart 101 
B-1049 Brussels 
Tel: +(32 2) 29 54263 
Fax: +(32 2) 29 98090 

E-mail: sps@ec.europa.eu  

 
__________ 

https://members.wto.org/crnattachments/2022/SPS/EU/22_1691_00_e.pdf
https://members.wto.org/crnattachments/2022/SPS/EU/22_1691_00_f.pdf
https://members.wto.org/crnattachments/2022/SPS/EU/22_1691_00_s.pdf

